(Rev. 10/02)	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
++++ + +++ (only, 6/40/14/000)	TENTS ONLY
Tab settings Ta the Henerable Commissioner of Detector and Tectors Table Henerable Commissioner of Detector and Tectors a	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark J. Beck Richard B. Vennerbeck	Name: Product Systems Incorporated
Michard B. Vermerbeck	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	. ✓ No
Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 1745 Dell Avenue
Security AgreementChange of	Name
Other	
•	City: Campbell State: CA Zip: 95008
Execution Date:	
100	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,222,305
Additional nu	ımbers attached? Yes ✓ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Donald J. Pagel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40.00
Internal Address:	Frelogad
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	▼
Street Address 586 N. First Street	8. Deposit account number;
Of GG(Address	502204
Suite 207	002201
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95112	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	\sim ()
	$\hookrightarrow \mathcal{N}$ \mathcal{N}
Donald J. Pagel	05/20/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ting cover sheet, allactuments, and documents:

uments to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Page 1 of 1 Docket No. 99-104

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

Whereas. I

INVENTOR AND CITY

- Mark J. Beck, of Los Gatos, County of Santa Clara and State of California;
- (2) Richard B. Vennerbeck, of Los Gatos, County of Santa Clara and State of California;

have invented certain improvements in a

TITLE

"CHEMICALLY INERT MEGASONIC TRANSDUCER SYSTEM"

DATE THAT APPLICATION WAS FILED

and filed a United States patent application therefor on

April 5, 2000, now issued as U.S. Pat. No. 6,222,305

Whereas, PRODUCT SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, a corporation of California, having a place of business at 1745 Dell Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PRODUCT SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to PRODUCT SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that PRODUCT SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PRODUCT SYSTEMS INCORPORATED.

This CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT merely corrects the assignment signed on April 4, 2000 for application number 09/543204, recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2000, reel/frame 010694/0484, which incorrectly refers to PRODUCT SYSTEMS INCORPORATED as PRODUCT SYSTEMS, INC.

Signed and sealed

CITY

(1) at Campbell

DATE

on April $\frac{9}{2}$, 2004,

CITY

(2) at Campbell

DATE

on April /9 , 2004,

Hart J Book Beck

___ SIGNATURE INVENTOR

SIGNATURE

on April <u>/ 7</u>, 2004,

99-104 assign02.030

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014653 FRAME: 0545